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HR 4007
ALERTED Act of 2015

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Immigration
Introduced: Nov 16, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration and Border Security.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration and Border Security.  (Dec 4, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/4007 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Carter, Earl L. "Buddy" [R-GA-1] 
Party: Republican   •   State: GA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (25 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL Dec 1, 2015

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD Dec 2, 2015

Rep. Rouzer, David [R-NC-7] R · NC Dec 7, 2015

Rep. Loudermilk, Barry [R-GA-11] R · GA Dec 8, 2015

Rep. Collins, Doug [R-GA-9] R · GA Dec 11, 2015

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA Jan 6, 2016

Rep. Rohrabacher, Dana [R-CA-48] R · CA Jan 12, 2016

Rep. Palazzo, Steven M. [R-MS-4] R · MS Jan 28, 2016

Rep. Scott, Austin [R-GA-8] R · GA Feb 9, 2016

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Feb 10, 2016

Rep. DesJarlais, Scott [R-TN-4] R · TN Feb 11, 2016

Rep. Knight, Stephen [R-CA-25] R · CA Feb 12, 2016

Rep. Weber, Randy K., Sr. [R-TX-14] R · TX Feb 23, 2016

Rep. McClintock, Tom [R-CA-4] R · CA Feb 24, 2016

Rep. Babin, Brian [R-TX-36] R · TX Feb 25, 2016

Rep. Smith, Lamar [R-TX-21] R · TX Feb 29, 2016

Rep. Hice, Jody B. [R-GA-10] R · GA Mar 17, 2016

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-4] R · AZ Apr 21, 2016

Rep. Schweikert, David [R-AZ-6] R · AZ Apr 28, 2016

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-4] R · IA May 11, 2016

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Jun 9, 2016

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX Jun 10, 2016

Rep. Bishop, Mike [R-MI-8] R · MI Jun 22, 2016

Rep. LaMalfa, Doug [R-CA-1] R · CA Jun 22, 2016

Rep. Yoho, Ted S. [R-FL-3] R · FL Jul 14, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee House Referred to Dec 4, 2015

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Immigration

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

114 HR 191 Related bill Feb 2, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration and Border Security.
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Summary  (as of Nov 16, 2015) 

Assuring Law Enforcement Requests Are Timely Evaluated by the Department of Homeland Security Act of 2015

or the ALERTED Act of 2015

This bill amends the Immigration and Nationality Act to direct U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement, upon request

by a federal, state, or local law enforcement official, to determine whether to issue a detainer to detain an alien arrested

by such official for a violation of any law, not just one relating to controlled substances.

Actions Timeline

Dec 4, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration and Border Security.
Nov 16, 2015: Introduced in House
Nov 16, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
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